## Disclosure of Ownership

Hoag Orthopedic Institute is a partnership developed to bring practicing orthopedic surgeons together with the leading health care system in Orange County. You have the right to choose the provider of your health care services. Although we believe that Hoag Orthopedic Institute will be able to meet your needs, you have the option to use a facility other than Hoag Orthopedic Institute. You will not be treated differently by your physician if you choose to use a different facility; however, your physician may not be able to perform your procedures at an alternative facility if he or she does not maintain privileges at such facility. If desired, your physician or any staff member can provide information about alternative health care providers.

Hoag Orthopedic Institute meets the definition of a "physician-owned hospital" under 42 CFR 489.3. Through OrthoCalifornia Ancillary Holdings, LLC and its partial owner, Orthopedic Institute of Newport Beach Holding Company, PC, a California professional corporation, the following physicians indirectly own 44% of Hoag Orthopedic Institute:

Barnett, Steven L., MD Beyer, Alan H., MD Charlu, Balaji, MD Cook, Jr., John F., MD Danto, Michael, MD Debottis, Daniel, MD Deckey, Jeffrey E., MD Desai, Shaunak, MD Dinh, Paul, MD Dunphy, Taylor, MD Forman, Scott K., MD. Gazzaniga, David, MD Gittings, Daniel, MD Gorab, Robert S., MD Gordon, Michael L., MD Gregorius, Theodore, MD Grumet, Robert C., MD Hales, Klane, MD Halikis, Mark N., MD Ip, Tze C., MD Kang, Steve, MD Kassam, Hafiz, MD Kim, Abraham, MD Lee, Richard, MD Liauw, Jason, MD Mikulak, Stephen A., MD Nassif, Nader, MD Parvaresh, Kevin, MD Patel, Jay, MD Petrie, Russell S., MD Rose, Nicholas E., MD Safman, Kimberly, MD Scudday, Travis, MD Scudday, Travis, MD Shepard, Michael F., MD Siljander, Matthew, MD Smith, Jeremy, MD Smith, Leighton, MD Weinstein, Michael P., MD White, Jon I., MD

For more information, visit www.hoagorthopedicinstitute.com.

## Hoag Orthopedic Institute•

16250 Sand Canyon Avenue Irvine, CA 92618 hoagorthopedicinstitute.com